
 
 
 

 
2nd  Addendum/Corrigendum/Extension Notice to NIT No. ITPS/CC-22/2019-20/05, Date: 17th December, 2019 
 

The bidder shall consider the below changes hereafter for further bid preparation & participation. 

 

ODISHA POWER GENERATION CORPORATION LIMITED 
IB THERMAL POWER STATION   

At/PO: BANHARPALI, DIST: JHARSUGUDA – 768 234 (ODISHA) 
TELEFAX: (06645) 289 317 

Email: contract@opgc.co.in;  

S/N Name of the work Tender 
cost  (Rs.) 

EMD (Rs.) Contract 
Period 

Sale of 
Tender 

document 

Date of receipt & 
submission /Opening of 

Bid 
8. AOH of Mechanical Equipment 

(Mills, Feeders, Fans & Misc. 
works) of Unit-1&2 

Rs.5600/- 
including 

GST 

1% of total 
quoted price 

As per Bid 
Document 

26.12.19 to 
30.03.20 

Up to 15:00 Hrs on 
31.03.2020/ 

15:30 Hrs onwards on 
31.03.2020 



 
Qualifying Requirements:  
Existing: 

1.Must have worked on similar type of Coal Pulverizers & Fans for Boilers of capacity greater than 
110MW (Or single unit with steaming capacity of 350TPH or above) 

AND 
2. Must have worked in Govt./ Public Sector Utility  
                                      OR  
Must have worked in Private IPPs/ CPPs having Station capacity of 500 MW or above  

AND 
3. Must have executed Minimum Two Contract works for annual maintenance 
contract/overhaul/erection of 110MW (Or single unit with steaming capacity of 350TPH or above) 
capacity boiler in last five years, out of which atleast one Contract work must have been executed 
within last two years. 

AND 
4. Safety Requirement- Bidder Loss Time Hours must have been less than 200 Hrs in last 3 years. 
(Contractor's Self Certification) 

AND 
5. Must have successfully completed *similar nature of jobs during last Five years ending the last day 
of the month previous to the one in which tenders are invited. 
 
a) At least Single contract of value not less than Rs. 30 lakhs for *Similar Nature of Jobs.  
                                                              OR 
b) At least of two contracts of value not less than Rs.20 Lakhs each for *Similar Nature of Jobs. 

AND 
6. Minimum Average Annual Turnover of the Bidder shall not be less than Rs 30 Lakhs in last 3(Three) 
Financial Years. 

AND 
7. Must not have been disqualified/blacklisted/not executed satisfactorily in any of the public/Govt 
sector/Government Undertaking/OPGC during the last 02(Two) years for the similar nature of job. (Contractor's Self 
Certification) 
 
*Similar Nature of Job: ” Experience in Overhauling/Maintenance of Coal Mill (BBD 4760 or higher Version) and its 
auxiliaries like feeder, SA fans, Lube oil systems etc. Fans(ID Fans-Centrifugal Fan Type , FD Fans- Axial Reaction Fan 
Fans, HOT PA Fans – Centrifugal type Handling Hot air above 200deg C) & its auxiliaries..” 
 
 
Amended: 

1.Must have worked on similar type of Coal Pulverisers & Fans for Boilers of capacity greater than 
110MW (Or single unit with steaming capacity of 350TPH or above) 

AND 
2. Must have worked in Govt./ Public Sector Utility 
                                      OR 
Must have worked in Private IPPs/ CPPs having Station capacity of 500 MW or above 

AND 
3. Must have executed Minimum Two Contract works for annual maintenance 
contract/overhaul/erection of 110MW (Or single unit with steaming capacity of 350TPH or above) 
capacity boiler in last five years, out of which atleast one Contract work must have been executed 
within last two years. 

AND 
4. Safety Requirement- Bidder Loss Time Hours must have been less than 200 Hrs in last 3 years. 
(Contractor's Self Certification) 

AND 
5. Must have successfully completed *similar nature of jobs during last Five years ending the last day 
of the month previous to the one in which tenders are invited. 
a) At least Single contract of value not less than Rs. 30 lakhs for *Similar Nature of Jobs. 
                                                              OR 



 

SAFE & CLEAN POWER IS OUR COMMITMENT 


